
Agreed at the meeting of the Governing Board on 19th March 2025 

 

 

CARDINAL LANGLEY RC HIGH SCHOOL 
 

SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 2026-27 

     

TERM TERM STARTS HALF TERM TERM ENDS PUPIL DAYS 

AUTUMN 

Wednesday 2nd September 2026 
(Y7 & Y12) 

Term commences for Y8-Y11 & Y13 
on Thursday 3rd September 

Monday 26th October 2026 
to 

Friday 30th October 2026 
Friday 18th December 2026 73 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY – Monday 21st December 2026 – Friday 1st January 2027 Inclusive 

SPRING Monday 4th January 2027 
Monday 15th February 2027 

to 
Friday 19th February 2027 

Thursday 25th March 2027 54 

EASTER HOLIDAY – Friday 26th March – Friday 9th April 2027 Inclusive  

SUMMER 

Monday 12th April 2027 
 

Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 
(school closed) 

Monday 31st May 2027 
to 

Friday 4th June 2027 

Friday 16th July 2027 
 

Summer Inset Day – TBC 
(school closed to students) 

63 

STAFF TRAINING DAYS: Tuesday 1st September 2026; Summer inset (date TBC); 
Twilight CPD: 30 minutes every fortnight = 2 inset days; 
Friday 25th September 2026 - Leadership Event (twilight) plus 1 x other twilight TBC = 1 inset day 

195 
 STAFF DAYS 

190  
PUPIL DAYS 

 


